## Medals and Awards Instituted by the Palaeontological Society of India

## NOTICE

The Palaeontological Society of India awards the following Gold Medals/Awards instituted by benevolent grants/funds received through the families and friends of the Fellows of the Society. These Medals and Awards are given away each year except the Prof. S.N. Bhalla Gold Medal which is awarded once in two years. Applications and Nominations for the award and Medals are invited up to 31<sup>st</sup> January 2023.

- 1. Sharda Chandra Gold Medal for outstanding research publications on Indian material in the field of palaeontology.
- 2. Mani Shanker Shukla Gold Medal to a young research worker (below 40 years of age) in recognition of his outstanding contributions on Indian material in the field of micropalaeontology.
- 3. Prof. M. R. Sahni Gold Medal for a post graduate Student of University of Lucknow securing highest percentage of marks in the examination in Palaeontology Paper.
- 4. Prof. S. N. Bhalla Gold Medal for outstanding contributions in the field of micropalaeontology.
- 5. Prof. S. K. Singh Memorial Gold Medal for best research paper published in the immediate past volume of the Journal of the Palaeontological Society of India.
- 6. Prof. R. C. Misra Life Time Achievement Award Gold Medal for outstanding contributions in the field of geosciences.

For details visit our website www.palaeontologicalsociety.in

Statement about ownership and other particulars about newspaper 'Journal of the Palaeontological Society of India' to be published in the first issue every year after last day of February.

## FORM IV RULE (8)

1. Place of Publication: Lucknow. 2. Periodicity of Publication: Biannually. 3. Printer's Name, Nationality, Address: C. M. Bajaj, Indian, Army Printing Press, 33, Nehru Road, Sadar Bazaar, Cantonment, Lucknow-226002, Uttar Pradesh. 4. Publisher's Name, Nationality, Address: The Palaeontological Society of India, Department of Geology, Centre of Advanced Study, University of Lucknow-226007, Uttar Pradesh. 5. Editor's Name, Nationality, Address: Mukund Sharma, Indian, Birbal Shani Institue of Palaeosciences, 53 University Road, Lucknow-226007, Uttar Pradesh. 6. Name and Address of Individuals who own the newspaper and partners or shareholding more than one percent of the total capital: The Palaeontological Society of India, Department of Geology, Centre of Advanced Study, University of Lucknow-226007, Uttar Pradesh.

I, Mukund Sharma, hereby declare that the particulars given above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: 01 June, 2022

(Sd.) Mukund Sharma Editor, Journal of the Palaeontological Society of India